flat over the forecasting period. Accretion Income on the Bank�s acquired loan portfolio is added to the contractual
income from the model. Further, as this framework evaluates risks to the current balance sheet only, changes to the
volumes and pricing of new business opportunities that can be expected in the different interest rate outcomes are not
incorporated in this analytical framework.

66

Edgar Filing: FCB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 130

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Management continually reviews and refines its interest rate risk management process in response to the economic
and interest rate environment. Currently, our model projects a minus 100, plus 100, plus 200, plus 300, plus 400 and
plus 500 basis point change as well as modified scenarios to evaluate our interest rate sensitivity and to determine
whether specific action is needed to improve the current asset/liability position, either through economic hedges,
matching strategies or by utilizing derivative instruments.

Our ALCO policy has established specific limits for changes to net interest income and to capital. Our interest rate
sensitivity for the periods presented are as follows:

December 31,
2015 2014

Following 12
Months

Following 36
Months

Following 12
Months

Following 36
Months

+500 basis points 12.6% 2.1% 17.0% 18.7%
+400 basis points 12.3% 4.6% 16.3% 18.3%
+300 basis points 10.9% 5.7% 14.4% 16.4%
+200 basis points 8.6% 5.6% 11.3% 13.0%
+100 basis points 5.0% 3.9% 6.5% 7.7%
-100 basis points -1.4% -0.9% -3.3% -5.1%

The table below presents the change in our EVE assuming immediate parallel shifts in interest rates as of the dates
presented:

December 31,
2015 2014

+500 basis points -42.7% -24.9%
+400 basis points -33.4% -18.8%
+300 basis points -24.3% -12.6%
+200 basis points -14.9% -6.3%
+100 basis points -5.9% -2.0%
-100 basis points 4.6% -0.6%

In the event the model indicates an unacceptable level of risk, based on current circumstances and events, we could
undertake a number of actions that would reduce this risk, including the sale of a portion of our available for sale
investment portfolio or the use of risk management strategies such as interest rate swaps and caps. As of
December 31, 2015, we were in compliance with all of our net interest income and EVE limits.

Many assumptions were used by the Company to calculate the impact of changes in interest rates, including the
change in rates. Actual results may not be similar to those derived from our model due to several factors including the